
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-5100

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:12/27/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/11/2018 1/11/2018

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Contract No. 2 with HDR
Engineering, Inc. for the US 79 at Telander Drive Operational Improvements Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B), Self-Financed Water
Construction

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council1/11/2018 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Contract No. 2 with HDR
Engineering, Inc. for the US 79 at Telander Drive Operational Improvements Project.

This supplemental agreement # 2 builds upon the original contract for Engineering Services in May of
2016 for $ 465,972.95 and the first supplemental contract in September 2017 for $423,610.38.

This supplemental agreement #2 is for the additional engineering work to provide design for the
water line and reclaimed water line to be included in the Plan, Specifications, and Estimates (PS&E)
package for construction with the Harrell Parkway Project and intersection improvements on US 79.
HDR will prepare drawings and specifications for the installation of approximately 350 linear feet of
16-inch water line and 12-inch reclaimed water line across Highway 79 and the Union Pacific
Railroad at Harrell Parkway.

This supplemental agreement #2 is for $93,220.00.

Cost: $93,220.00
Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation, Self-Financed
Water Construction

City of Round Rock Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

