
City of Round Rock

Legislation Text

221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Contract No. 3 with HDR
Engineering, Inc. for the US 79 at Telander Drive Operational Improvements Project.

The City entered into a contract on May 2016 for Plans, Specifications, and Estimates (PS&E) of the
and a bid package for the design of Harrell Parkway widening and intersections improvements for the
Kalahari Resort in the amount of $465,972.95.

Supplemental Agreement # 1 was for an additional $423,610.38 on September 2017. A second
supplemental agreement # 2 was completed in January 2018 in the amount of $93,220.00.  This
Supplemental Agreement # 3 is an hourly contract not-to-exceed, for Construction Services in the
amount of $55,771.00. This brings the total contract price to $1,038,574.33.

Cost: $55,771.00
Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

File #: 2018-5976, Version: 1

City of Round Rock Printed on 11/17/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

